



IN THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA
AT CHANDIGARH

Sr. No.220

TA-1464-2024
Date of Decision:03.02.2025

MOHIT ANEJA ...Applicant

Versus

HUNAR AND OTHERSRespondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ARCHANA PURI

Present:- None for the applicant.

ARCHANA PURI, J. (Oral)

There is no representation on behalf of the applicant.

As per office noting, service of the respondent could not be effected as process fee has not been filed.

Seemingly, counsel for the applicant is not interested to pursue the transfer application. Hence, the same is dismissed for want of prosecution.

03.02.2025
Anu

(ARCHANA PURI)
JUDGE

Whether speaking/reasoned : Yes/No

Whether reportable : Yes/No